Attny. Docket No. MOR3-PT007

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMP NIN 0651 0037 (pup 6/20/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
POTTS, RUSSELL DEAN	Name: BREATHECLEAN PTY LTD	
MCNAUGHTON, CRAIG DOUGLAS	, and the second	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔣	No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
1000 L	Street Address: 10 LEONARD STREET	
Security Agreement Lange of Nam	HAMPTON EAST	
Other		
	City: VICTORIA State: A Zip: 3188	
	Country:AUSTRALIA	
Execution Date: MARCH 18, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔣 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
, ii , desire ipproduce, i = (-)	6,716,266	
Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes 🗷 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Name: STEPHEN B. SCHOTT	- 17. Total lee (37 GFK 3.41)	
Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.	Enclosed	
internal Address. Voci 271115 (1021113)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600	— Authorized to be charged to deposit decount	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	22-0493	
	Volpe and Koenig, P.C.	
City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA Zip: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.		
STEPHEN B. SCHOTT Por 10/2/2005		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Sheet 1 of 1	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Atty. Docket No. MP-002

ASSIGNMENT

Russell Dean Potts, of Unit 1, 4 Malua Street, Dolls Point, New South Wales 2219, Australia, a citizen of Australia (hereafter referred to as the undersigned) is one of two co-owners of USA Patent No. 6,716,266 entitled "Dust Filter" which issued on April 6, 2004...

Breatheclean Pty Ltd, an Australia company, having a principal place of business at 10 Leonard Street, Hampton East, Victoria 3188, Australia (hereafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the undersigned's share of the entire right, title and interest in said USA Patent No. 6,716,266.

EXECUTED on this day	f MARCH, 2005
at SYDNE (Place)	<u> </u>
Justin Palls	Ø/. A-
Russell Dean Potts	(Signature of witness)

PATENT REEL: 016301 FRAME: 0005

Atty. Docket No. MP-002

ASSIGNMENT

Craig Douglas McNaughton, of 18 Madison Avenue, Dandenong North, Victoria 3175, Australia, and formerly of Unit 1, 217 Charman Road, Cheltenham, Victoria 3192, Australia, a citizen of Australia (hereafter referred to as the undersigned) is one of two co-owners of USA Patent No. 6,716,266 entitled "Dust Filter" which issued on April 6, 2004...

Breatheclean Pty Ltd, an Australia company, having a principal place of business at 10 Leonard Street, Hampton East, Victoria 3188, Australia (hereafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the undersigned's share of the entire right, title and interest in said USA Patent No. 6,716,266.

EXECUTED on thisday of	MARCH - , 2005
at MELISOURNE	·
(Place)	
Craio Douglas McNaughton	(Signature of witness)

RECORDED: 06/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 016301 FRAME: 0006